[AL]ETI

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P O Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

(Proposed corporate name - must include suffix) jte -SUBJECT:

200001960432 \*\*\*\*131.25 \*\*\*\*131.25

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee

\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certificate & Certified Copy

\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

Willie FROM: Name (Printed or typed) 7374 Habbersham Drive 96 OCT 14 PH 3: 54 Orlando, Florida City, State & Zip FILED 32818 (407) 522-6717 Daytime Telephone number

HT D

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

513,626



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

Octobor 3, 1996

WILLIE F. WILLIAMS 7374 HABBERSHAM DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32818

SUBJECT: LIFE TEMPLE OF DELIVERANCE Ref. Number: W96000020873

We have received your document for LIFE TEMPLE OF DELIVERANCE and check(s) totaling \$131.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The name of the corporation must contain a corporate suffix. This suffix may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO, in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation. A statement making reference to the bylaws is acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6926.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialis

Letter Number: 296A00045199

٩

Э

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation: Life Temple of Deliverance, INC.

# **ARTICLE II** Principal place of business and mailing address The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1922 West 5th Street & Jacksonville, Florida 32205 Post Cifice Box 3112

# **ARTICLE III** Purpose(s)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):

To form a chutch and outreach mission.

## **ARTICLE IV** Manner of election of directors

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

### LIFE TEMPLE OF DELIVERANCE, INC.

The birth of Life Temple of Deliverance is about to unfold. The vision was inspired by God through the Co-Founder, Evangelist Gwen Williams. The name of this vision was given to Evangelist Willie Williams who will be the Pastor.

The vision that the Lord gave was to start an Outreach Mission that will serve breakfast (free of charge) to the homeless, helpless and the hungry. These are the same people that Jesus reached out to. The kingdom of Heaven was taken by force and the vision is to take back what the enemy has stolen from our community. To help minds be restored, souls saved and delivered from bondage. Morning prayer and devotion is the main objective for this breakfast. This will be a come as you are type of setting. We plan to win these souls with love and kindness. Therefore, no one will feel left out, rejected, overlooked or out of place. If we get the heart and soul right everything else will fall into place.

Noon day prayer and tarry services will be conducted daily at the mission also. People that have gotten saved and need to be nourished will have a place to worship daily. This is how they will get the strength to be an overcomer and a winner. We want to show them how to live holy and acceptable lives according to the word of God. These services will be conducted by strong prayer warriors such as Mother Elizabeth Williams and others. This service is not limited only to those that have gotten saved but, to those that desire to be saved as well.

There will be a Priceless Pearl Group that will go into the projects and homes that will tell of the goodness of the Lord. They will cater to the needs of the single parents, drug addicts and the prostitutes. We will have babysitting services on hand while the mothers spend quality time in the word of God. The people that will be a part of this group will be people that have been there and their lives are living testimonies as to what God can do. The witnessing will be more effective if the people have been there themselves.

The Life Evangelistic Team will remain in full force as they are now. This ministry goes into the prisons, work release centers and conduct services at other churches. At the present time, this ministry goes to Tomoka Correctional Institution in Daytona Beach, Florida and Brevard Correctional Institution Work Camp in Cocoa Beach, Florida. We are in the process of getting set up to go to the Florida State Work Release Center in Kissimmee, Florida. Our long term goal is to purchase a building that will house and be a support system for inmates. We want to be that bridge that will help them live crime free and productive lives as citiizens in their neighbors.

Finally, we will construct the main sanctuary of Life Temple of Deliverance. This will be a place of worship for all people. We will have weekly tarry services, new member classes, intermediate classes, advanced classes and Bible study. We will continue to serve the needs of the people. We plan to have honest people that will be over the finances and pray over everything that we do. We want to serve all people. We pray that you all will pray with us and continue to be with us as we seek to do the will of our Father that sent us.

Evangelist Willie and Gwen Williams

# ARTICLE V

# Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited are as follows

# **ARTICLE VI** Initial registered agent and street address The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

Willie F. Williams 1374 Habbersham Drive Orlando, Monida 32818

# **ARTICLE VII**

**Incorporators** 

The name(s) and the street address(es) of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation is(arc): Willie F. Williams

Gusendolyn Williams 7374 Habbersham DR. Oitando, H. 32818

Elizabeth Williams 1922 West 512 Street Jacksonsville, H. 32209

Johnny Dassie 3518 Fairfax Street Jacksonville, Fl. 32209

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 27# day of September, 1996.

Signature of Incorporator:

Willie F. Williams Typed name of incorporator signing

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF CONTRACT OF

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1 The name of the corporation is:



2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:



Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Willie J. Williams

September 27, 1996